PRINTED: 07/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		255163	B. WING		С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/12/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				5427 GEX ROAD		
MEMORIAL WOODLAND VILLAGE NURSING CENTER				DIAMONDHEAD, MS 39525		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
F 602 SS=D	Investigations (CI) Mis and CI MS #20907, a through 7/12/23. The #21338, a facility report Misappropriation, and not in compliance wit participation in Medic F602. The SA investig resident not turned on neglect and CI MS #212 may be seen the facility's on 4/13/23 and comp SA's entrance on 7/1 F602 was past noncomposed from Misapprop CFR(s): 483.12 The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chemitreat the resident's misappropria and proposed from the sum of 118 resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chemitreat the resident's misappropria and the resident's mis	d determined the facility was heart the requirements of the read and cited gated CI MS #21213 for repositioned/resident 20907 for environmental and ces. There were no citations 213 and CI MS #20907. Is corrective actions initiated eleted on 4/18/23, prior to the 1/23, the SA determined empliance. In the facility had a census was licensed for 132 beds. riation/Exploitation I right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, effined in this subpart. This nited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and incal restraint not required to	F 60	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
ADODATORY	policy review, the fac resident from misapp	, record review, and facility ility failed to protect a ropriation of property for one		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	(X6) DATE	
	DINLUTUR 3 OK PROVIDER/	JULI LIEN NEFNEJEN IALIVE 3 SIGNALUKE		TITLE	(AU) DATE	

Electronically Signed 07/20/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		255163	B. WING		07/12/2	1022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL WOODLAND VILLAGE NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5427 GEX ROAD DIAMONDHEAD, MS 39525			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE CC	(X5) MPLETION DATE	
F 602	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 60	,			
	unauthorized charges (at) 1523 (3:23 PM) (Station) April 6th @ 1 Name of Local Daqua @ 2106 (9:06 PM) (P	er that evening the following s were madeApril 6th @ Proper Name of Local Gas 742 (5:42 PM) (Proper ari establishment), April 6th Proper Name of Local Gas orized charges continued					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		255163 B. WING			C 07/12/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL WOODLAND VILLAGE NURSING CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 5427 GEX ROAD DIAMONDHEAD, MS 39525	'DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	follows: April 7th @ Name of Local Gas S @ 12:08 (PM) (Proper Station). (Proper Narealize the bank card 2023. At that time she by the bank and get transactions due to the conclusion: Substituds" On 7/12/23 at 12:15 Resident #5 revealed debit card was missing contacted her on 4/1 questionable charges account. Resident #5 Assistant Director of card was missing and charges on her according or authorized. See anyone take the and she was told by Certified Nurse Aide debit card. She said were reported to her had reimbursed her a She stated that she of CNA #1 on 4/06/23 and she recalled the same day, along with she could not recall i her card out of her wreturn.	ys, these charges are as 0532 (5:32 AM) (Proper Station) and April 11th or Name of Local Gas me of Resident #5) did not I was missing until April 13th, he requested her niecego a print out of her recent he changes on her statement antiated: Misappropriation of PM, an interview with dishe discovered that her high after her niece had 3/23 and asked about so to the resident's checking stated she reported to the Nursing (ADON) that the dister were questionable unt. She said she obtained a bit Card Details from her bank ansactions which she had not She stated that she did not debit card from her room the facility administration that (CNA) #1 had taken the that since the transactions bank as fraudulent, her bank account for the total amount. Sid recall giving her card to to go get us some donuts. CNA returned her card the in the donuts. She stated that fon CNA returned her card the in the donuts. She stated that fon CNA #1 observed her take allet or replace it upon	F	602			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		255163	B. WING _			1	C 12/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL WOODLAND VILLAGE NURSING CENTER				5427	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 GEX ROAD MONDHEAD, MS 39525	1 011	12/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE C		
F 602	the ADON, she said Resident #5 on 4/13 that the resident's de that there had been charges/purchases rathe ADON stated the reported the allegatic (DON) and the Admi had participated in the been initiated immed Resident #5 had told saw her debit card whoack into her wallet a #1 to purchase some roommate. On 7/12/23 at 8:42 Finterview with CNA #Resident #5 had prorequested donuts from the store on his break, and donuts, delivered the Resident #5. He state by the ADON a week whereabouts of the con 4/14/23 that he winvestigation of the areturn to the facility, afternoon of 4/17/23 that his employment terminated. CNA #1 used the debit card. facility provided an impropriation of meglect on 4/13/23. On 7/12/23 at 12:00 DON revealed that serious provided that serious	she had been notified by //23 at approximately 4:40 PM ebit card was missing and unauthorized made using her debit card. at she had immediately on to the Director of Nursing nistrator. She stated that she he investigation which had diately. She stated that If her that the last time she was when she put the card after she had given it to CNA he donuts for her and her PM, during a telephone f1, he stated that on 4/06/23, wided her debit card and om the store. He went to the sed the card to purchase hem, and returned the card to hed that he was interviewed for or two later regarding the debit card and he was notified has suspended pending fallegation and should not He stated that on the he was notified by the DON	F	602				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		255163	B. WING			C 07/12/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 011	12/2023	
MEMORIAL WOODLAND VILLAGE NURSING CENTER					327 GEX ROAD IAMONDHEAD, MS 39525			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	confirmed that all star of Resident #5 on the reported seeing her of She said she had als	M on 4/13/23 and an lated immediately. She ff that had entered the room le last day the resident lebit card were interviewed. o interviewed Resident #5.	F	602				
	conclusion of the investigation of the policing following his investigation charges were being p	estigation. She said she had e department investigator ation and was told that brocessed against CNA #1 based on the conclusion of						
	interview with the invoffice, he confirmed to investigate what he do fraud against a reside stated that after reviet transactions conducted card, he had visited convolved and viewed recorded at the time of the footage clearly should be the transaction. He statement in which the identity of CNA #1. To that the total amount made on 4/06/23 using totaled thirty-five dolla (\$35.59). The investig felony warrant requesting the district of the confirmation of the confi	ender" and obtained a e "bartender" confirmed the he investigator confirmed of unauthorized purchases ng Resident #5's debit card ars and fifty-nine cents gator said he had filed a st with the county justice NA #1 on 4/18/23 and a						
	Record review of the	"Face Sheet" revealed the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
255163		255163	B. WING _			C 07/12/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0.7	12/2020	
MEMORIAL WOODLAND VILLAGE NURSING CENTER				5427	GEX ROAD			
III LIII OTTI	E WOODERIND VILLAGE	- NONOINO OLIVIEN		DIAMONDHEAD, MS 39525				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	Continued From page	e 5	F 6	602				
	_	dent #5 on 1/14/22 with of Chronic Obstructive nd Osteoarthritis.						
	Set (MDS) with an As (ARD) of 5/19/23 revo Brief Interview for Me	Admission Minimum Data assessment Reference Date ealed Resident #5 had a ental Status (BIMS) score of the was cognitively intact.						
	In-Service Sign-In sh interviews that the fac	ough record review of the eet dated 4/13/23 and staff cility provided in-service sappropriation of Residents eglect on 4/13/23.						
	Quality Assurance and Sign-In Sheet dated a committee met on 4/2 included "Abuse, Neg Funds" with review of practices designed to misappropriation; Insemployees; and incide Sign-In Sheet confirm Administrator, DON,	plect and Misappropriation of f current practices and new prevent recurrence of						
	personnel file for CNA employment at the fa terminated on 4/18/23 The SA validated that	cility was officially 3. t the facility had taken all to be at past noncompliance						